FACULTY OF LAW UNIVERSITY OF RIJEKA

CLASS: 643-03/17-01/1 REG: 2170-57-01-17-3 Rijeka, 13 February 2017

Pursuant to Article 26 of the Statute of the Faculty of Law, University of Rijeka, the Faculty Council at its 161st meeting held on 13 February 2017 rendered the following

DECISION

on the Committee of External Stakeholders of the Doctoral Study Programme of the Faculty of Law, University of Rijeka

Article 1

The Committee of External Stakeholders of the Doctoral Study Programme of the Faculty of Law, University of Rijeka, is hereby established (hereinafter: Committee).

Article 2

The Committee is advisory body to the Director and the Council of the Doctoral Study Programme.

Article 3

- (1) The Committee shall have nine members.
- (2) Members of the Committee are appointed by the Faculty Council of the Faculty of Law, University of Rijeka among reputable lawyers.
- (3) Members of the Committee are appointed for the term of two years. Members may be reappointed.

Article 4

- (1) The Committee shall function through the meetings. The Committee meetings shall be called upon by the Director of the Doctoral Study Programme at least once in an academic year.
- (2) The Director of the Doctoral Study Programme shall preside at the Committee meetings. Academic staff of the Doctoral Study Programme, including mentors, may attend the meetings.
- (3) At the meetings, the Committee shall discuss the issues of common interest to the Doctoral Study Programme, and in particular the coherence of the study programme with the demands of the legal profession, connectedness of the study content to the needs of the labour market in private and public sector as well as the needs of the local community.
- (4) The Committee opinions shall be expressed in the form of recommendations.

Article 5

This Decision shall enter into force at the beginning of academic year 2016/2017.

D e a n Prof. Dr. Eduard Kunštek